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Table N-1. Federal agencies 

Cooperating Federal Agencies Contact Location 

Bureau of Safety and Environmental 
Enforcement (BSEE) 

Irina  Sorset  
504-736-2950  
Irina.Sorset@bsee.gov  

New Orleans, 
Louisiana 

National Marine Fisheries Service 
Sue Tuxbury 
978.281.9176 
Susan.tuxbury@noaa.gov  

Gloucester, 
Massachusetts 

National Park Service 

Katherine Schlegel  
215-597-6486  
Kathy_schlegel@nps.gov  

Dennis Montagna  
215-597-5824  
Dennis_montagna@nps.gov  

Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Naomi Handel  
(917) 790-8523  
Naomi.J.Handell@usace.army.mil  

North Atlantic Division 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Erica  Schmidt  
410-962-6029  
Erica.Schmidt@usace.army.mil  

Baltimore, Maryland 

U.S. Coast Guard 
George Detweiler  
202.372.1566  
George.h.detweiler@uscg.mil  

Washington, D.C. 

U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 

Barbara Okorn  
Okorn.Barbara@epa.gov  

Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Ian Drew  
Ian_drew@fws.gov  Long Island, New York 

Advisory Council on Historic 
Preservation 

Christopher Daniel  
202-517-0223  
cdaniel@achp.gov  

Washington, DC 

Department of Defense (National 
Guard Training Site Bethany Beach 
Training Site, Delaware Army 
National Guard) 

Amy McDowell  
302-326-7490  
amy.e.mcdowell.nfg@army.mil  

New Castle, Delaware 

Department of Navy 
Matthew Senska  
703.614.2201  
Matthew.senska@navy.mil  

Washington, D.C. 
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Cooperating Federal Agencies Contact Location 

Federal Aviation Administration 
Cindy  Whitten  
816.329.2528  
Cindy.whitten@faa.gov 

Washington, D.C. 

Office of the Deputy Assistant 
Secretary of the Navy for 
Environment (DASN(E)) 

William Maley 
William.r.maley4.civ@us.navy.mil Washington, DC 

US Department of Defense - Office 
of the Assistant Secretary of Defense 
for Sustainment 

Steven Sample 
703-571-0076 
Steven.j.sample4.civ@mail.mil 

Washington, DC 

US Department of Defense - Office 
of the Deputy Assistant Secretary of 
Defense (Environment), 
Environmental Compliance and 
Planning 

Terry Bowers 
703-693-9447 
Terry.l.bowers14.civ@mail.mil 

Alexandria, Virginia 

Table N-2. State and local agencies or other interested parties 

Cooperating State Agencies Contact Location 

Maryland Department of the 
Environment 

Suna Yi  Sariscak  
suna.sariscak@maryland.gov 
Mario Cora  
mario.cora@maryland.gov 
LiAn Zhuang  
lian.zhuang@maryland.gov 

Maryland 

Department of Natural Resources 
and Environmental Control 

Jennifer Holmes 
jennifer.jolmes@delaware.gov Delaware 

Accomack County, Virginia 
Michael T. Mason 
757-787-5700 
administration@co.accomack.va.us 

Accomack Virginia 

Beach to Bay Heritage Area 
Lisa Challenger 
443-783-3035 
info@beachesbayswaterways.org 

Berlin, Maryland 

Borough of Stone Harbor, New 
Jersey 

Robert Smith 
609-368-6800 
BoroughAdministrator@shnj.org 

Stone Harbor, New 
Jersey 

Cape May County Division of 
Culture and Heritage 

Diane F. Wieland 
609-463-6415 
dwieland@co.cape-may.nj.us  

Cape May Court 
House, New Jersey 
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Cooperating State Agencies Contact Location 

Cape May County Historical Society 
F. Nathan Doughty, Jr. 
609-465-3535 
cmchgsmuseum@gmail.com 

Cape May Court 
House, New Jersey 

Cape May County NAACP Quanette Vasser-McNeal 
cmcnaacp@gmail.com 

Whitesboro, New 
Jersey 

Cape May County, New Jersey 
Michael Donohue 
609-465-1071 
Michael.Donohue@CO.CAPE-MAY.NJ.US  

Cape May Court 
House, New Jersey 

City of Cape May, New Jersey 
Zachary Mullock 
609-884-9533 
zmullock@capemaycity.com 

Cape May, New Jersey 

City of North Wildwood, 
New Jersey 

Ronald C. Simone III 
609-522-6464 
rsimone@northwildwood.com 

North Wildwood, New 
Jersey 

City of Rehoboth Beach, Delaware 
Evan Miller 
302-227-6181 
emiller@cityofrehoboth.com 

Rehoboth Beach, 
Delaware 

Delaware Department of Natural 
Resources, Division of Climate, 
Coastal, and Energy 

Dayna Cobb 
302-735-3480 
dayna.cobb@delaware.gov 

Dover, Delaware 

Delaware Division of Historical and 
Cultural Affairs 

Gwen Davis 
302-736-7410 
gwen.davis@delaware.gov 

Dover, Delaware 

Delaware Division of Parks and 
Recreation 

Raymond E. Bevins 
302-739-9220 
Raymond.Bivens@delaware.gov 

Dover, Delaware 

Delaware Historical & Cultural 
Affairs 

Sarah Carr 
302-736-7431 
Sarah.Carr@delaware.gov 

Dover, Delaware 

Delaware Historical Society 
David W. Young 
302-655-7161 
dyoung@dehistory.org 

Wilmington, Delaware 

Greater Cape May Historical 
Society 

Harry C. Bellangy 
609-884-9100 
1730colonialhouse@gmail.com 

Cape May, New Jersey 

Historical Society of the Eastern 
Shore of Virginia 

Hilary Hartnett-Wilson 
executivedirector@shorehistory.org Onancock, Virginia 
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Cooperating State Agencies Contact Location 

Lenape Tribe of Delaware Dennis J. Coker Cheswold, Delaware 

Lower Shore Land Trust (NGO) 
Kate Patton 
443-234-5587 
kpatton@lowershorelandtrust.org 

Snow Hill, Maryland 

Lower Sussex NAACP Chapter lowersussexnaacp@yahoo.com Georgetown, 
Delaware 

Lower Township, New Jersey 
Michael Laffey 
609-886-2005 
ekreis@townshipoflower.org 

Villas, New Jersey 

Maryland Department of Natural 
Resources 

Jeannie Haddaway-Riccio 
410-260-8101 
jeannie.riccio@maryland.gov 

Annapolis, Maryland 

Maryland Environmental Trust 
(NGO) 

John Turgeon 
410-697-9525 
john.turgeon@maryland.gov 

Crownsville, Maryland 

Maryland Historical Trust 
Beth Cole 
410-697-9541 
beth.cole@maryland.gov 

Crownsville, Maryland 

NAACP – Worcester County Branch Ivory Smith 
410-632-4616 Snow Hill, Maryland 

Nanticoke Indian Association info@nanticokeindians.org Millsboro, Delaware 

Natural Resources Conservation 
Service, Delaware 

Kasey Taylor 
302-678-4160 
kasey.taylor@usda.gov 

Dover, Delaware 

Navy Lakehurst Historical Society 
Carl Jablonski  
732-244-8861
https://www.nlhs.com/contact-us/ 

Lakehurst, New Jersey 

New Jersey Historic Preservation 
Office 

Katherine Marcopul 
609-984-5816 
kate.marcopul@dep.nj.gov 

Trenton, New Jersey 

New Jersey State Park 
Service - Cape May State Park 

609-884-2159 
parks@dep.nj.gov 

Cape May Point, 
New Jersey 

Preservation Maryland 
Nicholas A. Redding 
410-685-2886 ext. 306 
nredding@presmd.org 

Baltimore, Maryland 
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Cooperating State Agencies Contact Location 

Preservation New Jersey 
Emily R. Manz 
973-813-2032 
emily@preservationnj.org 

West Trenton, New 
Jersey 

Sussex County Delaware 
Todd  F.  Lawson  
302-855-7742  
https://sussexcountyde.gov/contact-us?id=21 

Georgetown, 
Delaware 

Sussex County Historic 
Preservation 

Dan Parsons  
302-856-6138
https://sussexcountyde.gov/contact-us?id=42 

Georgetown, 
Delaware 

Town of Bethany Beach, Delaware 
Cliff Graviet 
302-537-3771 
admin@townofbethanybeach.com 

Bethany Beach, 
Delaware 

Town of Chincoteague, Virginia 
J. Arthur Leonard 
757-336-6519 
ALeonard@chincoteague-va.gov  

Chincoteague, Virginia 

Town of Dewey Beach, Delaware 
Bill Zolper 
302-227-6363 
townmanager@townofdeweybeach.com 

Dewey Beach, 
Delaware 

Town of Fenwick Island, Delaware 
Patricia J. Schuchman 
302-539-3011 ext. 205 
pschuchman@fenwickisland.org 

Fenwick Island, 
Delaware 

Town of Millville, Delaware 
Deborah Y. Botchie 
302-539-0449 
DBotchie@mvtown.com 

Millville, Delaware 

Town of Ocean City, Maryland 

Terry  McGean
410-289-8221
https://oceancitymd.gov/oc/departments/city-
manager/   

Ocean City, Maryland 

Town of Selbyville, Delaware 
Clifton C. Murray 
302-436-8314 
townmanager@townofselbyville.org 

Selbyville, Delaware 

Town of South Bethany, Delaware 
Maureen Hartman 
302-539-3653 
townmanager@southbethany.org 

South Bethany, 
Delaware 

Town of Wildwood, New Jersey 
Steve O'Connor 
609-846-2044 
soconnor@wildwoodnj.org 

Wildwood, New 
Jersey 
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Cooperating State Agencies Contact Location 

Virginia Department of Historic 
Resources 

Roger Kirchen 
804-482-6091 
Roger.Kirchen@dhr.virginia.gov 

Richmond, Virginia 

Wildwood Crest Borough, New 
Jersey 

Constance Mahon 
609-729-8041 
cmahon@wildwoodcrest.org 

Wildwood Crest, New 
Jersey 

Wildwood Crest Historical Society 
Kirk Hastings 
609-927-8002 
KirkHastings5@aol.com 

Somers Point, New 
Jersey 

Wildwood Historical Society 
Taylor Henry 
609-523-0277 
wildwoodhistoricalsociety@hotmail.com 

Wildwood, New 
Jersey 

Worcester County Historical 
Society 

Newt Weaver 
410-632-1265 
historicalworcester@gmail.com 

Snow Hill, Maryland 

Worcester County, Maryland 
Robert Mitchell, LEHS, REHS 
410-632-1220 
bmitchell@co.worcester.md.us 

Snow Hill, Maryland 

Table N-3. Tribes and Native organizations 

Tribes and Native Organizations State 

Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma Oklahoma 

Chickahominy Indian Tribe Virginia 

Chickahominy Indian Tribe – Eastern Division Virginia 

Delaware Nation Oklahoma 

Delaware Tribe of Indians Oklahoma 

Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma Oklahoma 

Mashantucket (Western) Pequot Tribal Nation Connecticut 

Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Massachusetts 

Monacan Indian Nation Virginia 

Nansemond Indian Nation Virginia 
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Tribes and Native Organizations State 

Narragansett Indian Tribe Rhode Island 

Pamunkey Indian Tribe Virginia 

Rappahannock Tribe Virginia 

Shawnee Tribe Oklahoma 

Shinnecock Indian Nation New York 

Stockbridge-Munsee Community Band of Mohican Indians Massachusetts 

Tuscarora Nation New York 

Upper Mattaponi Indian Tribe Virginia 

Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head (Aquinnah) Massachusetts 
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